stabilization in heavily pretreated ABC with tumour progression at the time 
of treatment starting. 

Background: To research morphological type as prognosis factor for 
conservative treatment in group patients with locally advanced breast 
cancer (T2-3N0-1M0); (T0-3N1-2M0). 
Materials and methods: Four hundred and forty seven women 447 
with locally advanced breast cancer were treated from 1986 to 2001 
at the Russian Cancer Research Center. Two hundred and twenty 
seven 227 women underwent quadrantectomy with axillary dissection and 
radiotherapy. Two hundred and twenty 220 women underwent different 
variants of radical mastectomy (Patey or Madden). Women from both 
groups received neoadjuvant and adjuvant therapy. 320 (71.6%) was